
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of The Empire
District Electric Company for Approval of the
Commission to Make Certain Changes in its
Charges for Electric Service.

)
)
) Docket No. 19-EPDE-223-RTS
)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF INFORMATION REQUESTS

The Empire District Electric Company, by and through its counsel, hereby notifies the Kansas

Corporation Commission that it served Information Requests to Staff of the Kansas Corporation

Commission, upon the attorney for Staff, Robert Elliott Vincent, r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov, via electronic

mail, and also served Information Requests to the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board ("CURB"), upon

the attorney for CURB, Todd E. Love, t.love@curb.kansas.gov, via electronic mail, all on the 6th day

of May, 2019.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for The Empire District Electric Company
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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 6th

day of May, 2019, addressed to:  

Joseph R. Astrab
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Raab
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Jill M. Schwartz
Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com

Cole Bailey
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Robert Elliott Vincent
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

Janet Buchanan
janet.buchanan@onegas.com

Judy Jenkins Hitchye
judy.jenkins@onegas.com

Sarah B. Knowlton
sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty


